The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services regulates the Medicare Part D prescription drug 

program. The Medicare Prescription Drug Plan abides by those regulations; 

2. Initial coverage stage. Until a member’s total yearly Part D prescription drug costs reach [five 

thousand thirty dollars ($5,030)] two thousand dollars ($2,000), the member will pay the following 

copayments: 

A. Preferred formulary generic drugs: thirty-one- (31-) day supply has a ten dollar ($10) 

copayment; sixty- (60-) day supply has a twenty dollar ($20) copayment; ninety- (90-) day supply at retail

[...]

ninety- (90-) day supply at retail has a three hundred dollar ($300) copayment; and a ninety- 

(90-) day supply through home delivery has a two hundred fifty dollar ($250) copayment; 

3. [Coverage gap stage. After a member’s total yearly Part D prescription drug costs exceed five 

thousand thirty dollars ($5,030) and remain below eight thousand dollars ($8,000), the member will 

continue to pay the same cost-sharing amount as in the initial coverage stage until the yearly out-of-

pocket Part D prescription drug costs reach eight thousand dollars ($8,000);